statements. You should not place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements. None of HACI, the Company
or Resolute undertakes any obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements to reflect events or
circumstances after the date of this proxy statement/prospectus, whether as a result of new information, future events
or otherwise, except as may be required under applicable securities laws.

74

Edgar Filing: Hicks Acquisition CO I Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 157

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the capitalization on an unaudited, actual basis of each of HACI and Resolute as of
June 30, 2009 and the capitalization on an unaudited, as adjusted basis as of June 30, 2009 after giving effect to the
Acquisition, assuming both the conversion of the maximum number of HACI Common Stock (16,559,999 shares) and
the minimum conversion of no shares of HACI Common Stock. Please refer to �Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Information,� and �Special Meeting of HACI Public Warrantholders and Special Meeting in Lieu of 2009 Annual
Meeting of HACI Stockholders � Conversion Rights.�

Historical As Adjusted
Assuming Assuming
Maximum Minimum

HACI Resolute Conversion Conversion
(in $ thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 105 $ 703 $ 808 $ 81,745
Cash and marketable securities held in trust 539,790 � � �

$ 539,895 $ 703 $ 808 $ 81,745

Long-term debt, including current portion
Term Loan $ � $ 225,000 $ � $ �
Revolving Credit Facility(1) � 192,570 81,000 �

� 417,570 � �

Common stock, subject to possible redemption 160,798 � � �
Deferred interest attributable to common stock subject
to possible redemption (net of taxes) 2,652 � � �
Total stockholders� and member�s equity (deficit) 359,768 (219,239) 433,850 595,787

523,218 (219,239) 433,850 595,787

Total Capitalization $ 523,218 $ 198,331 $ 514,850 $ 595,787

(1) As of June 30, 2009, a maximum of $240 million was available for borrowing under the revolving credit facility
and $8.5 million of letters of credit were outstanding on Resolute�s revolving credit facility. Unused availability
under the borrowing base as of June 30, 2009 was $38.9 million.

75

Edgar Filing: Hicks Acquisition CO I Inc. - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 158

Table of Contents

Before you grant your proxy or instruct how your vote should be cast or vote on the proposals set forth in this proxy
statement/prospectus, you should be aware that the occurrence of the events described in the section entitled �Risk